
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.  219

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2022


KISAN RAIL SCHEME


*219.   SHRI THOMAS CHAZHIKADAN:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is planning to include the raw materials used for production of cattle feed in the Kisan Rail

Scheme; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) & (b) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

********


https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Ministry_of_Communications
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Ministry_of_Electronics_and_Information_Technology


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF

STARRED QUESTION NO. 219 BY SHRI THOMAS CHAZHIKADAN TO

BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 21.12.2022 REGARDING KISAN

RAIL SCHEME


(a):   No, Sir.


(b):    Does not arise.

*****

